12LW21US - 1/2024
Neles™ Neldisc™ high performance
metal seated triple eccentric disc valve
Series LW, LG, ASME rated
Neldisc wafer type LW and lug type LG series are
metal seated, high performance butterfly valves
specially designed to fulfill the requirements of
chemical, petrochemical, refining and pulp and

have any questions concerning the use, application or compatibility of the valve with the intended service, contact Valmet
for more information.
How to order
Neldisc butterfly valve, Series LW, LG, ASME rated.
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13.
LW 5 C B A 08 P A C A G /
1. sign S-DISC CONSTRUCTION
S- Flow balancing trim on down stream side of body flow port.
Face to face acc. to EN 558 -part 1, table 5
2. sign PRODUCT SERIES / DESIGN
LW Wafer type, metal seated butterfly valve.
LG Lug type, metal seated butterfly valve.
3. sign FACE TO FACE
5 API 609, category B.
4. sign PRESSURE RATING
C ASME 150 fully rated.
D ASME 300 fully rated.
5. sign VALVE- ACTUATOR CONNECTION
B Drive shaft with key way.
6. sign CONSTRUCTION
A
STANDARD (-80 °C...+260 °C/-110 °F...+500 °F)
- bearings AISI 316 + PTFE
- body and blind flange gaskets graphite
- live loaded TA-Luft packing
C
CRYOGENIC (min. -200 °C/-330 °F)
- extended bonnet and drive shaft
- otherwise as construction A
N
EXTENDED SERVICE (max.+425 °C/+800 °F)
- shaft bearings surfaces Nitrited
- bearings cobalt based alloy
- body and blind flange gaskets graphite
- live loaded TA-Luft packing
H
HIGH TEMP (max. +600 °C / +1110 °F)
- shaft bearings surfaces Celsit coated
- bearings cobalt based alloy
- body and blind flange gaskets graphite
- live loaded TA-Luft packing
B
BEARING PROTECTION
- O-ring bearing protection on upper and lower shaft
- O-ring behind seat to prevent the accumulation of process
  fluid behind the seat
7. sign SIZE
03, 04, 06, 08, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 24, 28, 30, 32, 36, 40
MATERIALS
8. sign BODY 9. sign DISC 10. sign SHAFTS & PINS
A CF8M A F316 or
CF8M C gr. 630
(17-4PH)
P WCB B
CF8M /
F316+ cobalt
based alloy
on disc edge
H
Nimonic 80A
(Not used with
N-construction,
can not be
nitrated)
N
XM-19 (Not used
with
N-construction,
can not be
nitrated)
11. sign SEAT
A Incoloy 825, hard chrome plated.
H Nimonic 80A, hard chrome plated. (Used with "H"